## Town of Carrboro



## Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: 22-339

Type: Agendas Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 1/4/2023 In control: Town Council

On agenda: 1/10/2023 Final action:

Title: Durham-Chapel Hill-Carrboro MPO 2021-22 Annual Report

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is for Council to receive the 2021-2022 annual report

from the Durham-Chapel Hill-Carrboro Metropolitan Planning Organization (DCHC MPO).

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

## TITLE:

Durham-Chapel Hill-Carrboro MPO 2021-22 Annual Report

**PURPOSE:** The purpose of this agenda item is for Council to receive the 2021-2022 annual report from the

Durham-Chapel Hill-Carrboro Metropolitan Planning Organization (DCHC MPO).

**DEPARTMENT:** Planning Department

**CONTACT INFORMATION:** Tina Moon, Planning Administrator, <a href="mailto:cmoon@carrboronc.gov">cmoon@carrboronc.gov</a> mailto:cmoon@carrboronc.gov</a>, 919-918-7325

**INFORMATION:** The Durham-Chapel Hill-Carrboro Metropolitan Planning Organization (DCHC MPO), which is the regional organization responsible for transportation planning for the western part of the Research Triangle area, will present its 2021-22 annual report to the Town Council. <a href="https://www.dchcmpo.org/home">https://www.dchcmpo.org/home</a> Doug Plachcinski, DCHC MPO Executive Director, will attend the meeting to present the report to Council. DCHC MPO is making this presentation to all jurisdictions within the MPO, and they hope to make an annual report presentation to all jurisdictions within the MPO each year. This report is for informational purposes only and no council action is being requested. For additional information on the DCHC MPO please see the following link: <a href="https://www.dchcmpo.org/home">Durham Chapel Hill Carrboro MPO, NC | Home (dchcmpo.org) <a href="https://www.dchcmpo.org/home">https://www.dchcmpo.org/home</a>.

## FISCAL & STAFF IMPACT: N/A

**RECOMMENDATION:** It is recommended the Town Council receive this presentation. This is for informational purposes only and no Council action is requested.